

26 CS DJ ADJ 477/25
Rajesh Kumar Vs. Kamla Devi

12.09.2025

Present: Sh. Gemini Jangra Ld. counsel for plaintiff no.1.
Sh. Aman Bhardwaj Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff
No. 2.
Ms. Avnit Kaur Ld. counsel for the defendant.

At joint request, matter is referred to mediation
centre for **03.10.2025** at **3 PM**.

List the matter before this court on **07.11.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/12.09.2025