

**10 CS DJ ADJ 477/25**  
**Rajesh Kumar Vs. Kamla Devi**

20.11.2025

Present: Ms. Ekta, proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for Defendant through VC.

Matter is still pending before the Mediation Cell.

List on **15.01.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/20.11.2025**