

15 CS DJ ADJ 477/25
Rajesh Kumar Vs. Kamla Devi

20.05.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
None for the defendant.

Matter has been settled before the mediation cell.

Certified copy of settlement has been filed which is dated 03.02.2026. Let the statement of plaintiff be recorded. Statement recorded separately.

List the matter for recording of statement of the defendant on 25.05.2026.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/20.05.2026