

8 CS DJ ADJ 477/25
Rajesh Kumar Vs. Kamla Devi

25.05.2026

Present: None.

Statement of plaintiff has already been recorded.

None is appearing on behalf of the defendant. Settlement agreement is duly signed by the defendant. Part payment has already been made by the JD in compliance as per the settlement deed.

I see no impediment in passing of a decree in the present case. The suit is disposed off in terms of Mediation settlement.

Execution petition is disposed off as having become infructuous in view thereof.

Plaintiff is entitled to return of court fees. Same be refunded as per rules.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/25.05.2026